

2017-2018 Fee Sheet

2017-2018 Registration Fees

The registration fee is paid annually for each student and is non-refundable. The registration fee includes, but is not limited to, items such as books, achievement testing, and consumable materials. The registration fee also ensures your child's placement for the 2017-2018 school year. It should be noted that the fee is not for purchasing the above items but rather for helping defray the cost; if a student withdraws, these materials remain the property of FPCA.

Grade Level	2017-2018 Registration
Pre-K 2/3 (Half Day) Must be 3 by September 1 st for Pre K 3	\$375.00
Pre-K 2, Pre-K3 and Pre-K 4 (Full Day) Must be 3 by September 1 st for Pre K 3 Must be 4 by September 1 st for Pre K 4	\$425.00
Kindergarten – 5 th Grade Must be 5 before September 1 st for Kindergarten	\$519.00
6 th -8 th Grade	\$588.00
9 th -12 th Grade	\$607.00

Registration Fee Schedule

Re-enrollment deadline is February 16, 2017. The Re-enrollment application, the financial contract, and the first installment or the full payment of the registration and sustainment fee must be turned in and paid by February 16, 2017 for your child to be re-enrolled for the 2017-2018 school year. If you choose the registration and sustainment payment plan option, subsequent payments are due by the 15th day of each month with the final payment due by April 15th.

2017-2018 Tuition (Due on the 1st of the Month within selected payment plan)

	Yearly	12 Month (June – May)	10 Month (August – May)
Pre-K 2, Pre-K 3 (Half Day)	\$3,938.00	\$329.00	\$394.00
Pre-K 2, Pre-K 3 & Pre-K 4 (Full Day)	\$4,989.00	\$416.00	\$490.00
Kindergarten – 5 th Grade	\$6,104.00	\$509.00	\$611.00
6 th – 8 th Grade	\$6,403.00	\$534.00	\$641.00
9 th – 12 Grade	\$6,577.00	\$548.00	\$658.00

2017-2018 Annual Sustaining Fee

\$475 fee per family



Annual Sustaining Fee

The Annual Sustaining Fee is due in accordance to your selection on the financial contract.

Multi - Student Discount

Discounts are allowed on tuition for families with three or more children enrolled at FPCA. Families enrolling three or more children receive a 25% discount after paying the full tuition for the **two** oldest children. The discount will apply to the youngest child(ren) enrolled at FPCA.

Withdrawal Policy

It is inferred, upon enrollment, that a family is choosing to enroll their student for the entire year and FPCA budgets are set accordingly. If you withdraw your child before the end of the year, a 30 day advanced written notice is required. The remaining month's tuition following the student's last day of school, plus the next two months' tuition will be assessed as a withdrawal fee. Report cards and/or transcripts are released to parents or other schools only when the student's account is paid up to date. There is a military clause in the financial contract. Accounts of withdrawn students must be brought current. Accounts left outstanding will be turned over to a collection agency.

Past Due Accounts

Tuition is delinquent after the 1st of each month. A \$50.00 late fee charge will be added to all delinquent accounts. On the 6th of each month, those accounts that are not current will be notified that they must pay their accounts immediately. Students with delinquent accounts will not be allowed to continue attending FPCA. Any students withdrawn from FPCA due to delinquent accounts must still bring their account current. Accounts left outstanding will be turned over to a collection agency. *Any student withdrawn from FPCA due to delinquent account status is still considered a "withdrawn" student and will fall under the withdrawal policy obligations.

First Presbyterian Christian Academy admits students regardless of race, color, socioeconomic factors, national or ethnic origin. FPCA does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, socioeconomic facts, national or ethnic origin in the administration of its educational policies, athletic and other school administered programs. FPCA reserves the right to refuse admittance to any family it believes may cause disruption to the community spirit that exists among the families currently involved in the school.